## **Delhi University Sports Council** University Pologround, University of Delhi

Delhi-110009

# Delhi University Inter College Athletic (M&W) Championship 2016-17

VENUE	:	University Pologround, University of Delhi
Date of Competition	:	3 <sup>th</sup> to 5 <sup>th</sup> November, 2016
Schedule of Events	:	<ul> <li>Track &amp; Field Events at University Pologround from 3<sup>rd</sup> to 5<sup>th</sup> November, 2016 from 9.00am daily</li> <li>Half Marathon at University Pologround, University of Delhi on 7<sup>th</sup> November, 2016 at 6.30am.</li> <li>The competition time race to finish will be 1.30 hrs for Men &amp; 1:45 hrs for Women. The Manager are requested to withdraw their athletes after competition time.</li> <li>Race Walking at University Pologround on 7<sup>th</sup> November, 2016 at 9.30am.</li> </ul>
Last date of Detailed Entry	· :	Submission of Hard Copy of Detailed Entry <u>31<sup>st</sup> October, 2016</u> at Delhi University Sports Council, University Pologround
Distribution of Bib No.	:	2 <sup>th</sup> November, 2016 from 12:00noon to 4:00pm (DUSC)
Important Documents	-	Eligibility Performa & Detailed Entry duly signed by the Competent Authority. Athletes must bring their College Identity Cards failing which they will not be allowed to participate.

#### Team Manager must be present at the time of Competition.

#### Important Instructions

- Separate Entry Form should be submitted for Men & Women. -
- College must send Two Entries in One Event only.
- One athlete can only participate in Two Individual Events & One Relay Race.
- Athletes should report in proper Sports Kit. -
- Pole Vaulter should bring their own poles.
- Event will be considered as Final if there is no Heat because of less number of participants.
- Selection of University Athletic Team will be on the basis of performance of athletes during the Competition / Selection Trials as per AIU / AFI rules.

## **Tournament Committee Member**

Dr. Amita Rana	Convenor	Miranda House
Dr. D.P. Sharma		IGIPESSS
Dr. Sunita Arora		Lakshmibai College
Dr. I.M. Datta		Swami Shraddhanand
Dr. Pramod Sharma		Kirorimal College
Dr. Surender Singh		Keshav Mahavidyalaya

Dr. Anil Kumar Kalka Director, Physical Education